## Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation Press Release

2023/3/21 Foreign Listing Department

## 2023 Q1 Investor Conferences of Primary Listed Foreign Companies starting on March 28.

The Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation holds the 2023 Q1 Investor Conferences of Primary Listed Foreign Companies on March 28 to March 30, April 7 and April 10, 2023. In order to give investors more information on the business performances of Primary Listed foreign companies, the TWSE provides the platform for Primary Listed foreign companies to present the financial indicators, together with business development strategies. The TWSE hopes this brings investors a better understanding about the participant listed companies and also to strengthen the relationship between investors and listed companies.

## Conference details are as follows:

## 1. Dates, times and attendees:

| Date (dd-mm) | Time        | Stock code | Listed Companies                  |
|--------------|-------------|------------|-----------------------------------|
| 28-Mar       | 14:30~15:10 | 4935       | Global Lighting Technologies Inc. |
|              | 15:20~16:00 | 1590       | Airtac International Group        |
| 29-Mar       | 16:10~16:50 | 4977       | Pcl Technologies, Inc.            |
| 30-Mar       | 14:30~15:10 | 6671       | San Neng Group Holdings Co., Ltd. |
|              | 15:20~16:00 | 6641       | GSD Technologies Co., Ltd.        |
| 7-Apr        | 16:10~16:50 | 4552       | Lida Holdings Ltd.                |
| 10-Apr       | 14:30~15:10 | 5284       | JPP Holding Company Ltd.          |
|              | 15:20~16:00 | 2637       | Wisdom Marine Lines Co., Ltd.     |
|              | 16:10~16:50 | 4581       | World Known MFG (Cayman) Ltd.     |

2. Venue: Taiwan Stock Exchange Corporation (Taipei 101, No.7, Sec. 5, Xinyi Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City 110, Taiwan) first floor.

Institutional investors, security dealers, security investment companies and the four major funds in Taiwan will be invited to join the conferences as well as the media. Online registration can be completed on the TWSE Chinese website. Other interested investors will be able to watch live broadcast on the TWSE website at <a href="https://webpro.twse.com.tw/">https://webpro.twse.com.tw/</a>.

The participant listed companies will upload the presentation materials to the Market Observation Post System before the scheduled conference date. Investors can download the presentation materials from URL: https://mops.twse.com.tw/mops/web/t100sb07 1.